BRI RVINLER D WA FHTEINDA IVIN DB Eallviin

8951 Westminsier Highway, Richmond, B.C.

Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., V6B 5L5
. Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 504 276-3247

PREVENTION DIVISION

INSPECTION REPORT

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions

as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

F=upational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
ration inspected for at least seven days, or untit compliance has been achieved, whichever is the ionger period.

‘ Employee Number .
Report Date Number Number of Orders Employer Location
2000-08-24 2000110210202 19 4000 030
Number \ .o X Closure | Closure Classification
of Workers Shift Project Type Project Number Impesed | Removed Unit Number sic
8 1 841102 8250
Lab Samples Direct Results . . : s
Taken Readings Presented Sampling Inspection Assisting Employees
N N N
Head Office Job Site
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT NEH HAVEN CORRECTIONAL CENTRE
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEE REL COM 4250 MARINE DRIVE
548 MICHIGAN ST V5J-3E9
VICTORIA BC VBV 153 BURNABRY BC
Portion ! JOBSITE Pringipal
lnspectedmj Contractor
Type of
Industry CORRECTICONAL SERVICES

Valations REFER TO ORDERS ON FOLLOWING PAGE(S)

Employer Representative Name

Accompanied By Employer Representative

Al Riou

Monique Madill - Acting Senior Cory. Off

Employer Representative Position

Accompanied By Worker Representative

DIRECTOR

Art Peters

Telephone Number

QOrganization

604 660-5945

B C GUVERNMENT EMPLOYEES UNION

Signature

Officer of the Board / Signature

BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

Administration Notes

()
\Ll% L2R17 (RE/DD)
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IWWORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD &8s :
6951 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. R INSPECTION REPORT

Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., VBB 5L5 BREVENTION DIVISION
Teiephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax; 604 276-3247

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Cccupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a cgnspscuous place at or near/ "
operation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period.

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitied to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days ot
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended,

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000-08-2412000110210202 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Inspection Text

The following information was left with and discussed with employer:

a)Breathe Safer booklet

blEducation and Training providers booklet
cIWHMTIS at Work bhooklet

d)Copy of current regulations

e)Handling compressed gases placard
flAmendment Act information leaflet

glPart 10 Lockout and booklet

hl)Hearing Contractors list

i)Due Diligence checklist

J)Respirator program

k)Sample "Safety Precautions™

1)Sample work procedures (Internet and WCB H&S program)

Employer Represantative Officer of the Board
BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

=@
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CAIRITVIE I D WAL N A VAN
i ) ‘ © 6851 Wesiminster Highway, Richmond, 8.C.
T : Malling Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., VBB 5L5

DIURARLY colimBa

INSPECTION REPORT

PREVENTION DIVISION

Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-B8B-621-7233 Fax; 604 276.3247

An empioyer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions

as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
[ Tration inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer pericd.
. .-equest for a review of the orders in this report. may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of

the date of this report. The time cannot be extended.

Report Date Number Employee Number

Employer

2000-08-24(2000110210202

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Order 4

Decision
Number F

WCB ReferenCEWCA

115 (2)

Agtion Due Date

(e}

INSTRUCTION,

correct lockout procedures. ie.
Alternate lock removal procedures)

(2)(e).

INSTRUCTION,

THIS EMPLOYER HAS NOT PROVIDED THE WORKERS W

AN EMPLOYER MUST PROVIDE TO THE EMPLOYER'S WO
TRAINING AND SUPERVISION NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND
SAFETY OF THOSE WORKERS IN CARRYING OUT THEIR WORX AND TO ENSURE THE
HEALTH AND SAFETY OF OTHER WORKERS AT THE WORKPLACE. ’

ITH ADEQUATE INFORMATION,

_ TRAINING AND SUPERVISION TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF
THOSE WORKERS IN CARRYING OUT THEIR WORK AND TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND

SAFETY OF OTHER WORKERS AT THE WORKPLACE.
Sight and Control,

(Worker was not aware of the
Lock identification,

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT SECTION 115

RKERS THE INFORMATION,

] [
gﬁ:ger 2 Decision r WCE Reference OHg 19 7

Action Due Date

(1)

PASSAGEWAYS AND WORKING SPACE AROUND
CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS,

SECTION 19.7(1).

PASSAGEWAYS AND WORKING SPACE AROUND
CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS,

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IS NOT XKEPT

_ OR ARRANGED SO0 AS TO GIVE AUTHORIZED PERSONS READY
ACCESS T0O ALL PARTS REQUIRING ATTENTION, AND-/OR IS USED FOR
STORAGE. (Materials stored by electrical panels located in Carpentry shop?

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT MUST EE KEPT

BE ARRANGED S0 AS TO GIVE AUTHORIZED PERSONS READY
ACCESS TO ALL PARTS REQUIRING ATTENTION, AND NOT BE USED FOR STORAGE.

Order Decisinn WCB Reference
Number 3 p OHS 19 7

Action Bue Date

(2)

THIS IS A PREVENTIVE ORDER
EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT FANELS.

SIGNS AND/OR PROCEDURES TO BE POSTED/DEVE

FLAMMABLE MATERIAL MUST NOT BE STORED QR PLACED CLOSE TO ELECTRICAL

LOPED IF HAZARD EXISTS NEAR ANY

REFER-TD CCCUFATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION SECTION 19.7(2).

Employer Representative

Officer of the Board

BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

%
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WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD &=y
5t e e RoPENSATION BOA INSPECTION REPORT

Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C.,, V6B 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1.888-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

An employer who faifs to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctmns
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain pested in a conspicucus place at or near *-
aperation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer pericd.

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended.

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000-08~2412000110210202 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
g:dn'?ger 4& Decision r WCEB Reference OHS 5 8‘5 %Actian Due Date

THE EMPLOYER HAS FATLED TO ENSURE THAT APPROPRIATE EMERGENCY WASHING
FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED WITHIN A WORK ARFA WHERE A WORXER S EYES OR SKIN
MAY BE EXPOSED TO HARMFUL OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS OR OTHER MATERIALS WHICH
MAY BURN OR IRRITATE. (Spray Paint booth area)

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE QCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 5.85.

THE EMPLOYER MUST ENSURE THAT APPROPRIATE EMERGENCY WASHING FACILITIES ARE

PROVIDED WITHIN A WORK AREA WHERE A WORKER S EYES OR SKIN MAY BE EXPOSED

%‘gRif%RMFUL OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS OR OTHER MATERIALS WHICH MAY BURN COR
ATE

Order Decision WCR Reference . Action Due Date
Humber 5 F OHS 4 1

BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, EXCAVATIONS, MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS OR
WORKPLACES HAVE NOT BEEN MAINTAINED IN SUCH A CONDITION THAT WORKERS ARE
NOT ENDANGERED. (Fire extinguishers not located at Paint spray booth or
Gasoline storage shed.)

THIS IS EN}CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.1,

BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, EXCAVATIONS, MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS AND
WORKPLACEISJ MUST BE MAINTAINED IN SUCH A CONDITION THAT WORKERS WILL NOT E
ENDANGER

l?::;:ger 5 Decision r WCB Reference 0HS 5 14 (2> Action Due Date

A SUPPLIER MSDS WAS OBTAINED WHEN THE EMPLOYER ACQUIRED A CONTROLLED
PRODUCT FOR USE AT THE WORKPLACE WAS 3 YEARS OLD, AND THE EMPLOYER FAILED '
TO OBTAIN FROM THE SUPPLIER AN UP-TO-DATE SUPPLIER MSDS FOR THE CONTROLLED
PRODUCT, AND SOME QUANTITY OF THE PRODUCT REMAINED IN THE WORKPLACE.

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 5.14(23.

THE RE{SULA’I‘ION REQUIRES THAT WHEN A SUPPLIER MSDS OBTAINED UNDER
SUBSECTION 5.14(1) FOR A CONTROLLED PRODUCT IS 2 YEARS OLD, THE EMPLOYER
MUST, IF POSSIBLE, OBTAIN FROM THE SUPPLIER AN UP-TO-DATE SUPPLIER MSDS
FOR THE CONTROLLED PRODUCT IF ANY OF THE PRODUCT REMAINS IN THE WORKPLACE.

Employer Representative Officer of the Board
BUCHARAN, DOUGLAS

.
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1 AN RN bl N o? AR WL DAL U DUAMRLY ColumBia
. 6851 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. INSPECTION REPORT
. ‘ wailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., VBB 515 PREVENTION DIVISION
' Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-888.621.7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

An employer who fails fo comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Health and Safety Regulaticns require that one copy of this report remazin posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
" ‘ration Inspected for af least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer perioad.

-equest for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended.

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000-08-24 2000110210202 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
Ord isi WCE Ref ion Due D
Nun?;er 7 Decisinn F eference OES 12 2 Action Due Date

THE EMPLOYER HAS NOT ENSURED THAT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT IS FITTED WITH
ADEQUATE SAFEGUARDS WHICH PROTECT A WORKER FROM CONTACT WITH HAZARDOUS
POWER TRANSMISSION PARTS, ENSURE THAT A WORKER CANNOT ACCESS A HAZARDOUS
POINT OF OPERATION, AND/OR SAFELY CONTAIN ANY MATERIAL EJECTED BY THE WORK
PROCESS WHICH COULD BE HAZARDOUS TO A WORKER. (Dewalt-Radizl arm saw and
Resin wheel cut-off saw)

TH{I:%I&% %Ig gDNTRAVENTION CF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SE L2

UNLESS ELSEWHERE PROVIDED FOR IN THIS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY
REGULATION, THE EMPLOYER MUST ENSURE THAT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT IS
FITTED WITH ADEQUATE SAFEGUARDS WHICH

(a) PROTECT A WORKER FROM CONTACT WITH HAZARDOUS POWER TRANSMISSION PARTS,
(b) ENSURE THAT A WORKER CANNOT ACCESS A HAZARDOUS POINT OF OPERATION, AND
(c) SAFELY CONTAIN ANY MATERIAL EJECTED BY THE WORK PROCESS WHICH COULD BE
HAZARDOUS TQO A WORKER.

Order Decision WCB Reference ‘ . ! Action Due Date
Number 8 F OHS 12 45 (1) |

AN ABRASTVE WHEEL DOES NOT HAVE A PROTECTIVE HOOD THAT WILL CONTAIN
FRAGMENTS OF THE WHEEL SHOULD IT BREAK APART WHILE TURNING. (Seven inch
Angle grinder missing guard)

- THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 12.45(01).

AN ABRASIVE WHEEL MUST HAVE A PROTECTIVE HOCD THAT WILL CONTAIN FRAGMENTS
OF THE WHEEL SHOULD IT BREAK AFART WHILE TURNING.

Ord isi Ref ot
Nt:r:’;er g Decision r WCB Reference OHS 4 2 (1)) Actian Due Date

THE EMPLOYER HAS FAILED TO ENSURE THAT EACH MACHINE AND PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
IN THE WORKPLACE IS OPERATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS, OR WITH SAFE WORK PRACTICES, OR WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION. (Grinding
disc incorrectly attached to angle grinder)

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.3(1)(bJ.

THE EMPLOYER MUST ENSURE THAT EACH MACHINE AND PIECE OF EQUIPMENT IN THE
WORKPLACE TS OPERATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S '
RECOMMENDATIONS AND TINSTRUCTIONS IF AVAILABLE, WITH SAFE WORK PRACTICES
%IE\TEUEI%? THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY

ATION.

Employer Representative Officer of the Board
BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS
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WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD 255y ‘
6981 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. INSPECTION RE po RT

Malling Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., VBB 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Tolt Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Reguiations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Hezalth and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted In 2 conspicuous place at or near™™
operation inspected for at least seven days, or untif compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period. :

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended.

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000-08-24 2000110210202 {4 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
ord cigl fweB Ref ' Acti D '
Nl:r:ger 10 Decigion P §W efarence OHS i 3 (32) ction Due Date

THIS IS A PREVENTIVE ORDER '

A TOOL, MACHINE OR PIECE OF EQUIPMENT DETERMINED TO BE UNSAFE FOR USE MUST
BE IDENTIFIED IN A MANNER WHICH WILL ENSURE IT IS NOT INADVERTENTLY
RETURNED TO SERVICE UNTIL IT IS MADE SAFE FOR USE.

REFER TO OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION SECTION 4.3(3).

Crder
Number L

THE WORK IS HAND-HELD, AND A GRINDING MACHINE DOES NOT HAVE AN ADJUSTABLE
WORK REST WITH ITS UPPER EDGE AT OR ABOVE THE CENTRELINE OF THE ABRASIVE
WHEEL AND WITHIN 3 mm (1/8 in) OF THE CUTTING SURFACE.(Bench grinder
located in Recycling area)

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE DCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 12.48.

WHEN THE WORK IS HAND-HELD, A GRINDING MACHINE MUST HAVE AN ADJUSTABLE
WORK REST WITH ITS UPPER EDGE AT OR ABOVE THE CENTRELINE OF THE ABRASIVE
WHEEL AND WITHIN 3 mm (1-8 in) OF THE CUTTING SURFACE.

S:c::;er 12 Decision a WCEB ReferenceoHs 12 120 Action Due Date

SUITABLE SAFETY DEVICES TO PREVENT REVERSE GAS FLOW AND TO ARREST A
FLASHEACK ARE NOT INSTALLED ON EACH HOSE IN AN OXYFUEL §YSTEM, BETWEEN Ti
TORCH AND THE REGULATOR, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. (Maintence shop area)

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 12.120.

SUITABLE SAFETY DEVICES TO PREVENT REVERSE GAS FLOW AND TO ARREST A

FLASHEACK MUST BE INSTALLED ON EACH HOSE IN AN OXYFUEL SYSTEM, BETWEEN THE

%ErRCH AND THE REGULATOR, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
STRUCTIONS.

Ord Detisi WCE Ref Action Due Dat
Nur:;er 1 3| Peeision p ) eference yr o 12 116 (2) ction Due Date

Decision F WCEB ‘Raference OHS 12 ug Aetisn Due Date

THIS IS A PREVENTIVE ORDER

BURNING, WELDING OR OTHER HOT WORK MUST NOT BE DONE ON ANY VESSEL, TANK,
PIPE OR STRUCTURE, OR IN ANY PLACE WHERE THE PRESENCE OF A FLAMMABLE OR
EXPLOSIVE SUBSTANCE IS LIKELY UNTIL

(a) TESTS HAVE BEEN MADE BY A QUALIFIED PERSON T0O ENSURE THE WORK MAY BE
SAFELY PERFORMED, AND

(b) SUITABLE SAFE WORK PROCEDURES HAVE BEEN ADOPTED, INCLUDING ADDITIONAL
TESTS MADE AT INTERVALS THAT WILL ENSURE THE CONTINUING SAFETY OF THE
WORKERS .

REFER TO OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION SECTION 12.116(2).

Employer Representative ' Officer of the Board
BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

%
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LWPURACRD LU HFENSAL N BUARKL) Giiaa

. 6951 Westminster Highway, Richmond, 8.C. INSPECT[ON REPO RT

Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., V6B 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-B88-621-7233 Fax: 604 278-3247

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act, ‘

Occupational Heafth and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
" ‘-ation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period.

+...equest for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended,

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000~08-24 2000110210202 PROVINCTIAL GOVERNMENT
ord Deciss WCB Ref ' ' Action Due D
N;:;Br 14 ecision F gference OHS 5 4[ q ( 1 ) ction Due Date

THE EMPLOYER ACQUIRED A CONTROLLED PRODUCT FOR USE AT THE WORKPLACE, AND
DID NOT OBTAIN A SUPPLIER MSDS FOR THAT CONTROLLED PRODUCT, AND THE

SUFPPLIER WAS REQUIRED TO PREPARE AN MSDS. {(Compressed gases, welding rods,
welding wire etc.) :

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 5.14C1). _

AN EMPLOYER WHO ACQUIRES A CONTROLLED PRODUCT FOR USE AT A WORKPLACE MUST

OBTAIN A SUPPLIER MSDS FOR THAT CONTROLLED PRODUCT IF THE SUPPLIER IS
REQUIRED TO PREPARE AN MsDs.

s s ;
zzdrr?;er 15 Decision £ WCE Reference OHS 5 38 (2) Action Due Date

A COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDER HAS NOT BEEN SECURED TO PREVENT FALLING CR
ROLLING DURING STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION OR USE, OR HAS NOT BEEN KEPT IN THE
UPRIGHT POSITION. (Welding shop)

THIS TS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIDNAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 5.38(2).

A COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDER MUST BE SECURED TO PREVENT FALLING OR ROLLING
DURING STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION AND USE, AND WHERE PRACTICARLE, MUST BE
KEPT IN THE UPRIGHT POSITICN. N

“'Nurri:;ar 1 g | Pecision F iWCB ReferenceOHs 5 27 1) otion Due Date

A  FLAMMABLE GAS OR A FLAMMABLE LIQUID WAS HANDLED, USED OR STORED, WITHOUT
ALL SOURCES OF IGNITICN BEING ELIMINATED, OR ADEQUATELY CONTROLLED.
(Propane cylinder stored in welding area.)

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 5.27(1). :

WHEN A FLAMMABLE GAS OR A FLAMMABLE LIQUID IS HANDLED, USED OR STORED, ALL
SOURCES OF IGNITION MUST BE ELIMINATED OR ADEQUATELY CONTROLLED.

e B Reforan :
ng:;ar 17 Decision T WCB Refererice OHS 12 16 EAct;on Due Date

ROTATING PARTS, SUCH AS FRICTION DRIVES, SHAFTS, COUPLINGS AND COLLARS,
SET SCREWS AND BOLTS, KEVYS AND KEYWAYS, AND PROJECTING SHAFT ENDS, WHICH
ARE EXPOSED TO CONTACT BY WORKERS ARE NOT BEING GUARDED. (Shaft exposed on
the left side of bench grinder located in recycling area.) .

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 12.16.

ROTATING PARTS, SUCH AS FRICTION DRIVES, SHAFTS, COUPLINGS AND COLLARS,
SET SCREWS AND BOLTS, KEYS AND KEYWAYS, AND PROJECTING SHAFT ENDS, EXPOSED
TO CONTACT BY WORKERS MUST BE GUARDED. .

Employer Representative Officer of the Board
BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

@ 52B17 (R5/00)

Page: 7.



WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD &8s : o
6231 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. INS pECTiON RE PORT
Mailing Address. PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., V6B 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone; 604 276-2160 Toll Free; 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board arders or directions Is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuou
operation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period.

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 80 calendar days of
" the date of this report. The time cannot be extended.

g place at or near ™

2

Report Date Number . | Employee Number Employer
2000~-08-24 (2000110210202 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
ord isi i s ' Action Due D
N;r:ger 18 Decision r WCE Referen eDHS 1_6 3 , (6) cfion Due Date

MOBILE EQUIPMENT USED OFF MAINTAINED ROADS IS NOT APPROPRIATE AND SAFE FOR
THE INTENDED USE CONSIDERING FACTORS SUCH AS THE NATURE OF THE TRAVEL
SURFACE, THE SLOPE OF THE TRAVEL SURFACE, AND THE ACTIVITIES TO BE
UND%R’%.;KEI;I. (Forklift located in recycling area does not have seatbelts
installe

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 16.3(8).

MOBILE EQUIPMENT USED OFF MAINTAINED ROADS MUST BE APPROPRIATE AND SAFE
FOR THE INTENDED USE CONSIDERING FACTORS SUCH AS THE NATURE OF THE TRAVEL
%URFACE, THE SLOFE OF THE TRAVEL SURFACE, AND THE ACTIVITIES TO BE
NDERTAKEN.

Crder

Number

Decision WCB Reference Action Due Date
19 P OHS 8 233 (1) _

THIS IS A PREVENTIVE ORDER :

THE EMPLOYER, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE WORKER AND THE JOINT COMMITTEE, OR
THE WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE, AS APPLICABLE, MUST SELECT
APPROPRIATE RESPIRATORY PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA
STANDARD CAN/CSA-Z94.4-93, SELECTION, USE, AND CARE OF RESPIRATORS OR
OTHER STANDARD ACCEPTABLE TO THE BOARD. :

REFER TO OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION SECTION 8.233(1).

Employer Representative ) Officer of the Board

BUCHANAN, DOUGLAS

@tﬁ)" 52817 (R5/00) Page:
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